TOWN OF HIGHLAND NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of the Town of Highland, Lake County, Indiana, that the Town Council of said Municipality in said Municipal Building, 3333 Ridge Road, at **6:30 p.m**. on the **12th day of April 2021**, will consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for the current year in the following funds:

SPECIAL PUBLIC SAFETY FUND Acct. No. 093-0000-3XXXX DRONE TH Total Ser	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fund Tota	al: \$ 10,000.00
MUNICIPAL CUMULATIVE STREET FUND Acct. No. 088-0000-44010 Sidewalk Re <i>Total Ser</i>	L
Fund Tota	al: \$40,000.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT CONTINUING EDUCATION & SUPPLY FUND	
Acct. No. 018-0000-3XXXXX Members Tota	hips:\$ 7,500.00l Series\$ 7,500.00
Acct. No. 018-0000-4XXXXX K-9: Tota	l Series \$ 25,000.00 \$ 25,000.00
Fund Tota	al: \$ 32,500.00

Funds to support these additional appropriations in the **Special Public Safety Fund** shall be from interest earnings, miscellaneous revenues, and fees charged and collected for special events and parades as authorized in HMC Section 10.15.050, and unobligated fund balance on deposit to the credit of the Fund.

Funds to support these additional appropriations in the **Municipal Cumulative Street Fund** shall be from interest earnings, contributions from participating from benefiting property holders benefitting from the sidewalk replacement program and *unassigned fund balance* on deposit to the credit of the Fund.

Funds to support these additional appropriations in the **Law Enforcement Continuing Education and Supply Fund** shall be from interest earnings, miscellaneous revenues, and fees charged and collected for accident report fees, motor vehicle inspection fees, law enforcement fees on moving violations, and gun permits as authorized in HMC Section 9.10.080, and unobligated fund balance on deposit to the credit of the Fund.

Taxpayers appearing at such meeting shall have a right to be heard thereon. Taxpayers are asked to contact the Office of the Clerk-Treasurer at (219) 838-1080 to provide an email address to allow the Zoom platform information to be provided if the meeting is still being conducted electronically alone. You may also write to the Office of the Clerk-Treasurer if you have concerns. The additional appropriations, as finally made, will be filed with the Department of Local Government Finance for its information and file.

TOWN COUNCIL of HIGHLAND Roger Sheeman, President

By: Michael W. Griffin, IAMC/MMC/CPFA/ACPFIM/CMO Clerk-Treasurer